

\220

Cr1.A.No. 1150-1151 OF 2001

Item No.1C

(For judgment)

Court No.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.1150-1151 of 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CHITTARMAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

With  
Cr1.A.Nos.42-43/2002

(HEARD BY HON'BLE HEGDE & B.P. SINGH, JJ.)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

Date : 08/01/2003 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

For respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mrs. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

The Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh pronounced the  
judgment of the Court.

The conviction of the appellants is altered to one  
under section 302 read with section 34 IPC instead of one  
under section 302 IPC and the sentence of life imprisonment is  
maintained. The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
judgment.

Reportable.@@  
CCCCCCCC

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master

(signed judgment is placed on the file)